LUCENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as SYLPH EDUCATION SOLUTIONS LIMITED)

CIN: L80302MP2010PLC023011

Regd. Off: Second Floor, 448-D, Scheme No.51,Sangam Nagar, Indore, (M.P.)-452006 E-mail: sylphedu@gmail.comURL: www.sylphedu.life

Date: 02.10.2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We are sending herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received on E mail.

Please find above in order and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

FOR EUCENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PARESHBHAI STINGAL

DIN: 08444758

Annexure - I

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lucent Industries Limited							
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kunal Kothari	ja järel nemelumli miljer	d an argulanti ab s					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes							
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd.	A Company to And the execution of the company of th	i taket mer prill sekelli se boltatestiki 1819 statusi da natiki a					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)					
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			Sundy Serve					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,81,673	9.21%	9.21%					
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge /lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL					
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	13,81,673	9.21%	9.21%					
Details of acquisition / sale								

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	19,98,84	8	13.32%	13.32%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	Pall Court	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	dar set or d nortegal at Francisco	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	annaegt	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	19,98,84	8	13.32%	13.32%
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:				70
a) Shares carrying voting rights	33,80,521		22.54%	22.54%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL		NIL	NIL managed s
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL		NIL	NIL and mark story
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL		NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	33,80,52	1	22.54%	22.54%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e market / off market/ public rights issue /preferential all inter-se transfer etc.)	.g. open		hase Agreement#	
Date of acquisition / sale of VR or date of receipt of intir allotment of shares, which applicable	nation of	30 th Septer	mber, 2024	
Equity share capital / tota capital of the TC before acquisition / sale (*)				
Equity share capital / tota capital of the TC after			0 Equity shares to Rs. 15,00,00,000	

acquisition / sale	244	RD 1/	THE PARTY			
Total diluted share / voting capital of	1,50,00,000	Equity	shares	of	Rs.10/-	each
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	amounting to	Rs. 15,0	0,00,000)/-		

Note:

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (#) Acquirer has given open offer for acquisition of 39,00,000 equity shares (26% of share capital) of the "Target Company" pursuant to the share purchase agreement executed on May 14, 2024. Tendering period for the said offer was opened on August 22, 2024 and closed on September 04, 2024.

Kunal Kothari (Acquirer)

Place: Mumbai Date: 01/10/2024

Annexure - I

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lucent Industries Limited						
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Prachi						
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd.						
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)				
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	41						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,81,673	9.21%	9.21%				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge /lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL				
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	13,81,673	9.21%	9.21%				
Details of acquisition / sale							

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /-sold	19,98,84	6	13.32%	13.32%	
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	and the same of	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	of the		NIL	NIL	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL		NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	19,98,84	6	13.32%	13.32%	
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	33,80,519		22.53%	22.53%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL		NIL	NIL	
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL		NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL		NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	33,80,51	9	22.53%	22.53%	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e market / off market/ public rights issue /preferential alle inter-se transfer etc.)	.g. open issue /			,	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		30 th Septer	nber, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)					
Equity share capital / tota capital of the TC after			0 Equity shares to Rs. 15,00,00,000		

acquisition / sale						
Total diluted share / voting capital of	1,50,00,000	Equity	shares	of	Rs.10/-	each
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	e amounting to Rs. 15,00,00,000/-					

Note:

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (#) Acquirer has given open offer for acquisition of 39,00,000 equity shares (26% of share capital) of the "Target Company" pursuant to the share purchase agreement executed on May 14, 2024. Tendering period for the said offer was opened on August 22, 2024 and closed on September 04, 2024.

Duraki

Prachi (Acquirer)

Place: Mumbai Date: 01/10/2024

Annexure - I

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lucent Industr		I he II st. Limited, Core Conver, Daint Street
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		r Regulation 29 2;	Sufe: Disclosure ande
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd.	Therefore all diseases	n-brookets A. A. 1984. Sec. 1984.
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			yar-yaylas sabra
a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,81,674	9.21%	9.21%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge /lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	13,81,674	9.21%	9.21%
Details of acquisition / sale			

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	19,98,846		13.32%	13.32%	
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	private ka	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL Total and A			NIL	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL		NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	19,98,84	6	13.32%	13.32%	
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:				1.486	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	33,80,520		22.53%	22.53%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL		NIL	NIL	
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL		NIL	NIL Figure Managan	
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL		NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	33,80,52	.0	22.53%	22.53%	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e market / off market/ public rights issue /preferential all inter-se transfer etc.)	.g. open issue /		chase Agreemen	**	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		30 th Septe	mber, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)					
Equity share capital / tota capital of the TC after	_		00 Equity sharts to Rs. 15,00,00	res of Rs.10/- each ,000/-	

acquisition / sale	544		1131773	gm ¿	nera estra	nd le
Total diluted share / voting capital of	1,50,00,000	Equity	shares	of	Rs.10/-	each
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	amounting to	Rs. 15,0	0,00,000)/-	per al	

Note:

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (#) Acquirer has given open offer for acquisition of 39,00,000 equity shares (26% of share capital) of the "Target Company" pursuant to the share purchase agreement executed on May 14, 2024. Tendering period for the said offer was opened on August 22, 2024 and closed on September 04, 2024.

Tejas Rathod (Acquirer)

Place: Mumbai Date: 01/10/2024